

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 7517/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2012 in FAO No.498/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

V.K. DEWAN & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of delay in  
refiling SLP)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner-Company prays for four weeks' time to amend  
the Special Leave Petition for the purpose of challenging the order of review  
passed by the High Court.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List after four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER